
Easement access to required parking spaces

Alexandra Wilson <awilson@sullivanbarros.com>
Tue 1/12/2021 12:38 PM
To:  Anna E. Fraser <afraser@sullivanbarros.com>

Can you save this email – just the email from leGrant on May 17, 2017. In the prehearing folder for 4457
macarthur.

Alexandra Wilson
Associate A�orney
Sullivan & Barros, LLP
1155 15th St NW, Suite 1003
Washington, DC 20005
202-503-3581 (D)

Confidentiality Notice: The information in this e-mail (including attachments, if any) is considered confidential
and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any review, use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this
e-mail is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you have received this email in error,
please notify me immediately by reply email, delete this email, and do not disclose its contents to anyone.

From: Mar�n Sullivan <msullivan@sullivanbarros.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 12:36 PM
To: Alexandra Wilson <awilson@sullivanbarros.com>; msullivan443.b9f6403@m.evernote.com
Subject: FW: Follow up on 1236 Raum - Request for acknowledgement of discussion on March 24, regarding
easement access to required parking spaces.

From: LeGrant, Ma� (DCRA) <ma�hew.legrant@dc.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 17, 2017 5:13 PM 
To: Mar�n Sullivan <msullivan@sullivanbarros.com> 
Cc: Mark Mlakar <mark.mlakar@msqrealty.com>; Michael Cross [rmc|dg] <mcross@rmichaelcross.com> 
Subject: RE: Follow up on 1236 Raum - Request for acknowledgement of discussion on March 24, regarding
easement access to required parking spaces.

Marty Sullivan-

By means of this email I confirm that I am in agreement with the analysis and the conclusions stated below, and
specifically that:

An easement for vehicle access, of 10-feet or more in width, across a separate private property
qualifies as sufficient “access” from an alley to required parking spaces on a subject property, pursuant
to 11-C §711.3;

Such an arrangement is, and has long been, considered to be sufficient legal access for required
parking spaces, provided there is a recorded easement in place providing a con�nuous 10-foot wide or
wider path from a public alley, across a private property, to the subject property that has the required
parking spaces. Neither the 1958 Regula�ons, or the 2016 Regula�ons, explicitly permit, or prohibit,
this arrangement, but allowing this has been the long-standing interpreta�on of the Zoning
Administrator’s office; Board of Zoning Adjustment
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There is no specifically-prescribed language or separate approval process for the required easement, as
long as it provides a perpetual easement of 10 feet or more in width, providing exclusive access from a
public alley to the subject property, and is recorded in the D.C. land records.

 
Please let me know if you have any further ques�ons
 
Ma�hew Le Grant
Zoning Administrator- DCRA
1100 4th ST SW, Washington DC
202 442-4652
Ma�hew.legrant@dc.gov
 
 
 
DCRA actively uses feedback to improve our delivery and services. Please take a minute
to share your feedback on how we performed in our last engagement. Also, subscribe to
receive DCRA news and updates.
 
From: Martin Sullivan [mailto:msullivan@sullivanbarros.com]  
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 3:39 PM
To: LeGrant, Matt (DCRA) 
Cc: Mark Mlakar; Michael Cross [rmc|dg] 
Subject: FW: Follow up on 1236 Raum - Request for acknowledgement of discussion on March 24, regarding
easement access to required parking spaces.
 
Ma�,
 
Thanks for the 16th and Meigs le�er!
 
This is another item we discussed on March 24.  We’ve talked about this one a couple �mes, too.
In summary, per the below, just asking for wri�en confirma�on of what we discussed, including (i) a private
easement can be legal access to a parking space, if at least 10 feet in width; and (ii) custom for approving such
easements.
 
Thanks!
 
Regards,

Marty

 

Martin P. Sullivan

Sullivan & Barros, LLP

1990 M St, NW #200

Washington, DC 20036

202-503-1704 (D)

 

From: Mar�n Sullivan  
Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 11:18 AM 
To: Ma�hew LeGrant (ma�hew.legrant@dc.gov) <ma�hew.legrant@dc.gov> 
Cc: Alexandra Wilson <awilson@sullivanbarros.com> 
Subject: Follow up on 1236 Raum - Request for acknowledgement of discussion on March 24, regarding easement
access to required parking spaces.
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